
Michigan High School Athletic Association 

2004 Lower Peninsula Cross Country Finals 

Michigan International Speedway - Brooklyn, Mich. 

November 6, 2004 

 

Division 3 Girls Results 

 

TEAM RESULTS 

 

     2004 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Goodrich                       WITH A SCORE OF  69 

       2.Jackson Lumen Christi          WITH A SCORE OF  119 

       3.Williamston                    WITH A SCORE OF  144 

       4.Hillsdale                      WITH A SCORE OF  165 

       5.Elk Rapids                     WITH A SCORE OF  214 

       6.Macomb Lutheran North          WITH A SCORE OF  231 

       7.Blissfield                     WITH A SCORE OF  270 

       8.Allendale                      WITH A SCORE OF  298 

       9.Charlevoix                     WITH A SCORE OF  305 

      10.Stockbridge                    WITH A SCORE OF  308 

      11.Whitehall                      WITH A SCORE OF  331 

      12.Harbor Springs                 WITH A SCORE OF  379 

      13.Kent City                      WITH A SCORE OF  385 

      14.Kalamazoo Christian            WITH A SCORE OF  394 

      15.Monroe St. Mary Catholic Centr WITH A SCORE OF  398 

      16.Clare                          WITH A SCORE OF  419 

      17.Bad Axe                        WITH A SCORE OF  426 

      18.Freeland                       WITH A SCORE OF  436 

      19.Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard      WITH A SCORE OF  448 

      20.Stanton Central Montcalm       WITH A SCORE OF  471 

      21.Frankenmuth                    WITH A SCORE OF  494 

      22.Delton Kellogg                 WITH A SCORE OF  498 

      23.Saginaw Nouvel                 WITH A SCORE OF  519 

      24.Morley Stanwood                WITH A SCORE OF  521 

      25.Schoolcraft                    WITH A SCORE OF  625 

      26.Armada                         WITH A SCORE OF  625 

      27.St. Louis                      WITH A SCORE OF  673 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

    1.Janee Jones,Goodrich,18:07.95 

    2.Leah Reames,Kalamazoo Christian,18:54.95 

    3.Erin Batt,Hillsdale,18:57.30 

    4.Jaime Watson,Allendale,19:03.40 

    5.Megan Young,Detroit Country Day,19:06.85 

    6.Kayla O'Mara,Goodrich,19:13.55 

    7.Kyle Dexter,Williamston,19:16.85 

    8.Kaitlin O'Mara,Goodrich,19:18.30 

    9.Hilary Snyder,Jackson Lumen Christi,19:20.10 

   10.Adrienne Pastula,Hillsdale,19:21.90 

   11.Lindsey Forche,Blissfield,19:22.70 

   12.Morgan Royal,Hemlock,19:23.60 

   13.Melloni Diem,Montrose,19:28.75 

   14.Mikinzie Stuart,Saginaw Nouvel,19:30.00 

   15.Jacinda Bingoff,Stockbridge,19:31.85 

   16.Mollie Ringer,Kent City,19:32.30 



   17.Carissa Hudson,Macomb Lutheran North,19:32.95 

   18.Brittany Hohn,Morley Stanwood,19:35.05 

   19.Bethany Hammer,Elk Rapids,19:36.75 

   20.Alise Nilsson,Williamston,19:37.60 

   21.Libby Robinson,Swan Valley,19:37.85 

   22.Tamara Hillman,Stockbridge,19:39.50 

   23.Kelsey Krych,Goodrich,19:41.50 

   24.Natalie Hickman,Elk Rapids,19:42.00 

   25.Rachel Powers,Whitehall,19:43.15 

   26.Mary Lefere,Jackson Lumen Christi,19:43.35 

   27.Karla Martinez,Grant,19:43.75 

   28.Alissa Ott,Detroit Country Day,19:44.05 

   29.Amber Siegle,Macomb Lutheran North,19:46.80 

   30.Lindi Edger,Charlevoix,19:50.40 

   31.Alisha Nussbaum,Hillsdale,19:53.70 

   32.Cassie Niersel,Harbor Springs,19:55.05 

   33.Leah Taraskiewicz,Jackson Lumen Christi,19:56.50 

   34.Sandy Brandt,Tawas City,19:58.00 

   35.Stacie Wiles,Frankenmuth,20:02.40 

   36.Elizabeth Horcha,Durand,20:03.30 

   37.Mary Bellino,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,20:04.95 

   38.Jessie Olds,Jackson Lumen Christi,20:05.25 

   39.Kelly Stumpmier,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,20:05.95 

   40.Kelly Crowley,Jackson Lumen Christi,20:07.85 

   41.Amanda Graves,White Cloud,20:09.00 

   42.Kelli Whelan,Perry,20:10.00 

   43.Pamela Heitchue,Richmond,20:10.60 

   44.Casey Smith,Blissfield,20:10.70 

   45.Eliza Nyblad,Kent City,20:11.20 

   46.Grace Escamilla,Kalamazoo Hackett,20:13.25 

   47.Stephanie Holdridge,Blissfield,20:15.10 

   48.Jennifer Nilsson,Williamston,20:15.50 

   49.Kelsey Meyers,Goodrich,20:16.20 

   50.Mary Haiderer,Goodrich,20:20.05 

   51.Mikal Beckman,Newaygo,20:20.25 

   52.Catarina Gulledge,Roscommon,20:20.25 

   53.Nissa Looper,Sanford-Meridian,20:21.85 

   54.Teresa Sabin,Saranac,20:25.50 

   55.Jessica Wenger,Elk Rapids,20:26.40 

   56.Chelsie Fuller,Freeland,20:26.60 

   57.Alissa Beeman,Armada,20:28.05 

   58.Cheryl Mapes,Sanford-Meridian,20:29.10 

   59.Misty Pollock,Williamston,20:33.10 

   60.Mika Young,Williamston,20:34.80 

   61.Marissa Ingle,Delton Kellogg,20:35.45 

   62.Liz Watson,Lansing Catholic Central,20:37.75 

   63.Betsy Gurecki,Stanton Central Montcalm,20:38.90 

   64.Nancy Murphy,Pinconning,20:39.35 

   65.Breanne Zost,Allendale,20:39.90 

   66.Jessica Walls,Clare,20:40.30 

   67.Margaret Stalker,Oscoda,20:41.00 

   68.Mandi VerBurg,Morley Stanwood,20:42.20 

   69.Ashley Botham,Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern,20:44.00 

   70.Laura Stanley,Standish-Sterling,20:44.60 

   71.Lindsey Murphy,Capac,20:45.95 

   72.Anne Rush,Leroy-Pine River,20:46.40 

   73.Chelsi Morey,Lake Fenton,20:46.80 



   74.Lauren Schoenborn,Grandville Calvin Christian,20:47.40 

   75.Allison Flannery,Elk Rapids,20:50.80 

   76.Betsy Adkins,Hanover-Horton,20:52.45 

   77.Alycia Wright,Macomb Lutheran North,20:52.90 

   78.Emily Desana,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,20:54.55 

   79.Jenny Belair,Erie-Mason,20:55.40 

   80.Rachel Keillor,Whitehall,20:56.05 

   81.Emily Morgridge,Charlevoix,20:56.15 

   82.Rakesha Peters,Evart,20:56.75 

   83.Morgan Lindsay,Harbor Springs,20:57.15 

   84.Andrea Carabell,Macomb Lutheran North,20:57.65 

   85.Noelle Lentz,Standish-Sterling,20:57.80 

   86.Alina Dhaseleer,Charlevoix,20:57.90 

   87.Audrey Pastula,Hillsdale,20:59.25 

   88.Charlotte Spencer,Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard,21:00.10 

   89.Ashley Fisher,Bad Axe,21:00.30 

   90.Krista Haynak,Clare,21:01.70 

   91.Whitney Knollenberg,Delton Kellogg,21:02.30 

   92.Kristi Essenmacher,Bad Axe,21:02.80 

   93.Kate Newcomb,Williamston,21:03.65 

   94.Jen Smith,Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard,21:04.90 

   95.Nikki Weirs,Allendale,21:05.00 

   96.Katelyn Roth,Freeland,21:05.15 

   97.Rachel Trombley,Reese,21:05.35 

   98.Rachel Pinero,Allendale,21:05.80 

   99.Nicole Leep,Kalamazoo Christian,21:06.60 

  100.Madison Anderson,Stanton Central Montcalm,21:07.50 

  101.Hillary Halfmann,Shepherd,21:07.80 

  102.Emily DeLange,Grant,21:08.10 

  103.Victoria Burns,Stanton Central Montcalm,21:09.20 

  104.Becky Romain,Constantine,21:10.40 

  105.Stacey Valentine,Hillsdale,21:11.10 

  106.Becky Miller,Berrien Springs,21:11.15 

  107.Cindy Graves,Napoleon,21:11.40 

  108.Kristine Knapp,Jackson Lumen Christi,21:12.20 

  109.Jackie Howard,Bad Axe,21:12.80 

  110.Ashely Hess,Schoolcraft,21:13.15 

  111.Alex Basore,Stockbridge,21:13.15 

  112.Brittney Lamb,Charlevoix,21:14.10 

  113.Jessica. Green,Stockbridge,21:15.50 

  114.Karie Mcdonald,Frankenmuth,21:16.45 

  115.Tonya Edmunds,Blissfield,21:16.95 

  116.Kelsie Norton,Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard,21:18.65 

  117.Theresa Walsh,Jackson Lumen Christi,21:19.15 

  118.Kristen Wilfinger,Delton Kellogg,21:19.25 

  119.Megan Massa,Hemlock,21:19.60 

  120.Briana Williams,Erie-Mason,21:20.25 

  121.Jaimie Upton,Leslie,21:21.15 

  122.Hannah Bush,Whitehall,21:21.45 

  123.Rebecca Hyatt,Whitehall,21:21.80 

  124.Amanda Fisher,Onsted,21:22.45 

  125.Samantha Minkler,Goodrich,21:22.85 

  126.Lia Jones,Leroy-Pine River,21:25.30 

  127.Emily Sandula,Saginaw Nouvel,21:26.10 

  128.Mary Wagner,Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard,21:27.55 

  129.Nicole Ostrander,Freeland,21:29.50 

  130.Sara Gerhardt,Macomb Lutheran North,21:29.55 



  131.Hannah Wittbrodt,Elk Rapids,21:33.90 

  132.Suzie Bussiere,Kingsley,21:33.95 

  133.Theresa Dow,Whitehall,21:35.00 

  134.Bethany Horning,Whitehall,21:35.25 

  135.Rachel Bishop,Kalamazoo Christian,21:36.10 

  136.Theresa Alker,Harbor Springs,21:38.30 

  137.Megan Eriickson,Whitehall,21:38.85 

  138.Jessica Clark,White Cloud,21:39.30 

  139.Emily Westenbroek,Charlevoix,21:39.35 

  140.Gen Melcher,Riverview Gabriel Richard,21:39.80 

  141.Elizabeth Phillips,Harbor Springs,21:40.00 

  142.Amanda August,Macomb Lutheran North,21:40.90 

  143.Francine Franich,Ithaca,21:41.35 

  144.Amber Montri,Ida,21:41.40 

  145.Charissa Hollett,Kalamazoo Christian,21:42.60 

  146.Abby Ostrowski,Grand Rapids West Catholic,21:43.85 

  147.Kerensa Bauman,Hopkins,21:45.40 

  148.Barbie Nunnally,Clare,21:45.75 

  149.Amber Holcomb,Kent City,21:47.70 

  150.Kelly Teall,Clare,21:49.20 

  151.Lindsey Bender,Frankenmuth,21:50.15 

  152.Danielle Bailey,Williamston,21:51.05 

  153.Theresa Martin,Charlevoix,21:51.35 

  154.Mia Matchett,Charlevoix,21:53.10 

  155.Kym Shoemaker,Kent City,21:55.00 

  156.Katie Brown,Laingsburg,21:57.65 

  157.Whitney Maxwell,Harbor Springs,21:58.10 

  158.Alise Murphy,Harbor Springs,21:58.50 

  159.Ashley Denney,Bangor,21:59.20 

  160.Ashely Herremans,Hart,21:59.20 

  161.Andrea Snyder,Clare,22:00.25 

  162.Heidi Vos,Howard City Tri-County,22:00.45 

  163.Emily Naber,Lansing Catholic Central,22:01.85 

  164.Chloe Grabowski,Benzie Central,22:03.75 

  165.Hailey Haremski,Saginaw Nouvel,22:04.50 

  166.Kati Essenmacher,Bad Axe,22:05.20 

  167.Kristina Smith,Blissfield,22:05.20 

  168.AngieBronicki,Edwardsburg,22:05.65 

  169.Valerie Rico,Beaverton,22:08.30 

  170.Heather Porter,St. Louis,22:10.20 

  171.Lauryn Wierda,Freeland,22:12.10 

  172.Chelsea McCann,Birch Run,22:12.25 

  173.Samantha Gorman,Allendale,22:13.15 

  174.Kathy Kehn,Hillsdale,22:14.50 

  175.Emma Snively,Stanton Central Montcalm,22:15.15 

  176.Beckey Mackensie,Blissfield,22:16.25 

  177.Dana Smith,Bad Axe,22:16.85 

  178.Kara Bensley,Schoolcraft,22:16.90 

  179.Samantha Thalison,St. Louis,22:18.40 

  180.Emily Reidt,Armada,22:18.50 

  181.Alie Church,Harbor Springs,22:18.70 

  182.Lindsay Knake,Armada,22:19.55 

  183.Jenna Taylor,Stockbridge,22:22.85 

  184.Kelly Buxman,Freeland,22:23.80 

  185.Lauren Luckett,Elk Rapids,22:25.20 

  186.Arica Ramirez,St. Louis,22:25.55 

  187.Arie Witt,Kent City,22:26.45 



  188.Rachel Rochefort,Bad Axe,22:26.50 

  189.Julia Leep,Kalamazoo Christian,22:27.25 

  190.Amy Wheeler,Morley Stanwood,22:31.45 

  191.Steph Davidek,Frankenmuth,22:32.35 

  192.Lauren Westerman,Kalamazoo Christian,22:35.90 

  193.Rachel McIntyre,Allendale,22:36.75 

  194.Brooke Laing,Schoolcraft,22:37.50 

  195.Kayla Douglas,Schoolcraft,22:38.05 

  196.Sarah Cucciarre,Stockbridge,22:38.35 

  197.Elizabeth Pooley,Blissfield,22:41.95 

  198.Alley Kernyo,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,22:42.30 

  199.Rachel Luehm,St. Louis,22:42.90 

  200.Lindsay Smith,Stockbridge,22:44.15 

  201.Rachel Hesselink,Kalamazoo Christian,22:44.95 

  202.Kristyn Demara,Macomb Lutheran North,22:45.35 

  203.Natalie Green,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,22:45.85 

  204.Danielle Seitz,Reese,22:47.25 

  205.Kara Masserant,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,22:48.25 

  206.Shelly Bender,Morley Stanwood,22:48.25 

  207.Liana Campbell,Caro,22:50.30 

  208.Hannah Ringer,Kent City,22:53.10 

  209.Miriam Johnson,Saginaw Nouvel,23:00.30 

  210.Ashley Koch,Frankenmuth,23:01.50 

  211.Kristi Theriault,Freeland,23:03.40 

  212.Roseann Salajan,Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central,23:08.90 

  213.Carolin Humphrey,Delton Kellogg,23:12.60 

  214.Jessica Anderson,Schoolcraft,23:14.00 

  215.Lizzi Dunnuck,Kent City,23:18.85 

  216.Nikki Bechtel,Delton Kellogg,23:18.95 

  217.Santa Dimante,Delton Kellogg,23:19.45 

  218.Adrienne Bortell,Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard,23:20.30 

  219.Frances Dahl,Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard,23:23.65 

  220.Stephanie Kaczanowski,Saginaw Nouvel,23:23.95 

  221.Chelsea Stephens,Delton Kellogg,23:28.60 

  222.Danielle Beste,Armada,23:29.20 

  223.Kerry Teall,Clare,23:40.55 

  224.Ellen Schulz,Freeland,23:48.75 

  225.Brittany Anguiano,St. Louis,23:52.60 

  226.Kelly O'Shaughnessey,Elk Rapids,23:54.65 

  227.Jen Fleming,Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard,23:57.35 

  228.Cassandra Huntley,Stanton Central Montcalm,23:58.70 

  229.Kelsey Blegen,Frankenmuth,24:02.10 

  230.Stacy Jeurink,Allendale,24:07.00 

  231.Chelsea Colbry,St. Louis,24:10.55 

  232.Shukria Shawqi,Armada,24:22.85 

  233.Melissa Green,Hillsdale,24:34.60 

  234.Tagan Marnell,Schoolcraft,24:45.25 

  235.Megan Kuehnlein,St. Louis,24:46.35 

  236.Ajia Anderson,Morley Stanwood,24:49.05 

  237.Christine Kiehler,Armada,24:52.45 

  238.Emily Yurga,Clare,24:55.55 

  239.Alexis Kadolph,Frankenmuth,24:59.25 

  240.Whitney Hatheway,Saginaw Nouvel,25:08.50 

  241.Rebekah Hudson,Stanton Central Montcalm,25:21.25 

  242.Katie Ford,Schoolcraft,25:31.25 

  243.Emily Warschefsky,Stanton Central Montcalm,25:42.10 

  244.Lindsay Essenmacher,Bad Axe,25:54.65 



  245.Nicole Kuzminski,Armada,26:08.20 

  246.Myra King,Saginaw Nouvel,27:25.45 

 

 

RESULTS TEAM BY TEAM 

 

 

Goodrich 

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  69  

 

     1        Janee Jones                05:45.55 11:37.50 17:28.95 18:07.95 

     5        Kayla O'Mara               05:53.85 12:06.30 18:32.05 19:13.55 

     7        Kaitlin O'Mara             05:54.05 12:11.80 18:43.35 19:18.30 

    19        Kelsey Krych               06:10.65 12:34.10 19:05.90 19:41.50 

    37        Kelsey Meyers              06:16.75 12:55.20 19:37.50 20:16.20 

    38        Mary Haiderer              06:22.80 13:06.15 19:45.45 20:20.05 

    85        Samantha Minkler           06:30.35 13:40.10 20:48.60 21:22.85 

 

Jackson Lumen Christi 

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  119  

 

     8        Hilary Snyder              06:17.85 12:29.65 18:42.55 19:20.10 

    22        Mary Lefere                06:18.15 12:38.95 19:02.20 19:43.35 

    27        Leah Taraskiewicz          06:31.95 12:59.65 19:18.00 19:56.50 

    30        Jessie Olds                06:28.60 13:00.00 19:30.00 20:05.25 

    32        Kelly Crowley              06:33.75 13:03.80 19:35.45 20:07.85 

    72        Kristine Knapp             06:58.40 13:48.00 20:29.05 21:12.20 

    81        Theresa Walsh              06:54.70 13:47.70 20:36.60 21:19.15 

 

Williamston 

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  144  

 

     6        Kyle Dexter                06:10.90 12:31.10 18:38.50 19:16.85 

    17        Alise Nilsson              06:20.20 12:45.10 18:59.45 19:37.60 

    36        Jennifer Nilsson           06:32.40 13:09.40 19:35.70 20:15.50 

    42        Misty Pollock              06:32.85 13:15.45 19:55.80 20:33.10 

    43        Mika Young                 06:19.85 13:05.10 19:52.50 20:34.80 

    63        Kate Newcomb               06:45.90 13:39.50 20:20.25 21:03.65 

   104        Danielle Bailey            06:54.20 14:01.20 21:11.45 21:51.05 

 

Hillsdale 

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  165  

 

     3        Erin Batt                  05:53.60 12:04.65 18:20.95 18:57.30 

     9        Adrienne Pastula           06:06.50 12:27.00 18:46.95 19:21.90 

    25        Alisha Nussbaum            06:18.45 12:44.25 19:18.30 19:53.70 

    57        Audrey Pastula             06:45.30 13:35.15 20:20.90 20:59.25 

    71        Stacey Valentine           06:37.30 13:37.55 20:31.65 21:11.10 

   117        Kathy Kehn                 06:45.10 14:04.75 21:34.00 22:14.50 

   174        Melissa Green              07:37.65 15:48.50 23:47.85 24:34.60 

 

Elk Rapids 

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  214  

 

    16        Bethany Hammer             06:10.45 12:38.35 18:56.90 19:36.75 

    20        Natalie Hickman            06:11.05 12:37.65 19:04.70 19:42.00 

    39        Jessica Wenger             06:15.65 12:56.80 19:44.85 20:26.40 



    49        Allison Flannery           06:34.10 13:23.90 20:09.10 20:50.80 

    90        Hannah Wittbrodt           06:45.50 13:52.60 21:01.25 21:33.90 

   128        Lauren Luckett             07:01.50 14:30.70 21:44.40 22:25.20 

   167        Kelly O'Shaughnessey       07:29.20 15:22.30 23:07.00 23:54.65 

 

Macomb Lutheran North 

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  231  

 

    14        Carissa Hudson             06:09.55 12:32.10 18:55.35 19:32.95 

    23        Amber Siegle               06:10.30 12:37.65 19:04.65 19:46.80 

    50        Alycia Wright              06:29.75 13:24.70 20:13.00 20:52.90 

    55        Andrea Carabell            06:33.15 13:24.40 20:17.10 20:57.65 

    89        Sara Gerhardt              06:32.25 13:20.15 20:26.60 21:29.55 

    98        Amanda August              07:04.95 14:13.70 21:01.60 21:40.90 

   145        Kristyn Demara             07:00.10 14:27.40 22:03.55 22:45.35 

 

Blissfield 

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  270  

 

    10        Lindsey Forche             06:04.05 12:26.30 18:44.60 19:22.70 

    33        Casey Smith                06:10.95 12:48.70 19:30.40 20:10.70 

    35        Stephanie Holdridge        06:24.10 13:01.30 19:34.65 20:15.10 

    79        Tonya Edmunds              06:40.50 13:44.20 20:41.70 21:16.95 

   113        Kristina Smith             07:01.65 14:16.60 21:27.10 22:05.20 

   119        Beckey Mackensie           07:01.60 14:17.15 21:32.90 22:16.25 

   140        Elizabeth Pooley           07:01.65 14:29.00 21:57.00 22:41.95 

 

Allendale 

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  298  

 

     4        Jaime Watson               05:48.90 11:57.55 18:22.15 19:03.40 

    46        Breanne Zost               06:52.45 13:34.90 20:01.15 20:39.90 

    65        Nikki Weirs                06:52.85 13:40.05 20:24.50 21:05.00 

    67        Rachel Pinero              07:03.10 13:55.55 20:27.15 21:05.80 

   116        Samantha Gorman            07:18.00 14:48.30 21:36.05 22:13.15 

   136        Rachel McIntyre            07:25.90 14:52.05 21:52.15 22:36.75 

   171        Stacy Jeurink              07:46.80 15:44.75 23:25.60 24:07.00 

 

Charlevoix 

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  305  

 

    24        Lindi Edger                06:19.05 12:51.75 19:08.40 19:50.40 

    53        Emily Morgridge            06:30.10 13:20.75 20:13.95 20:56.15 

    56        Alina Dhaseleer            06:38.50 13:34.10 20:20.85 20:57.90 

    76        Brittney Lamb              06:33.90 13:36.70 20:31.95 21:14.10 

    96        Emily Westenbroek          06:44.30 13:56.70 20:57.90 21:39.35 

   105        Theresa Martin             06:38.95 13:55.85 21:13.40 21:51.35 

   106        Mia Matchett               06:48.60 14:00.40 21:12.30 21:53.10 

 

Stockbridge 

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  308  

 

    12        Jacinda Bingoff            06:08.45 12:31.80 18:55.20 19:31.85 

    18        Tamara Hillman             06:24.75 12:49.10 19:01.10 19:39.50 

    75        Alex Basore                06:48.30 13:48.65 20:40.10 21:13.15 

    77        Jessica. Green             06:49.70 13:49.45 20:38.10 21:15.50 

   126        Jenna Taylor               07:04.10 14:26.65 21:43.95 22:22.85 



   139        Sarah Cucciarre            07:11.35 14:37.20 22:01.00 22:38.35 

   143        Lindsay Smith              07:16.05 14:40.40 22:04.60 22:44.15 

 

Whitehall 

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  331  

 

    21        Rachel Powers              06:16.30 12:43.40 19:08.05 19:43.15 

    52        Rachel Keillor             06:29.80 13:14.30 20:11.00 20:56.05 

    83        Hannah Bush                06:46.80 13:46.20 20:39.50 21:21.45 

    84        Rebecca Hyatt              06:42.75 13:47.20 20:41.35 21:21.80 

    91        Theresa Dow                06:41.65 13:41.20 20:50.10 21:35.00 

    92        Bethany Horning            06:50.35 13:57.90 20:53.70 21:35.25 

    95        Megan Eriickson            06:51.50 13:58.65 20:56.10 21:38.85 

 

Harbor Springs 

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  379  

 

    26        Cassie Niersel             06:09.05 12:36.00 19:09.10 19:55.05 

    54        Morgan Lindsay             06:39.50 13:27.10 20:16.35 20:57.15 

    94        Theresa Alker              06:43.85 13:51.40 20:56.90 21:38.30 

    97        Elizabeth Phillips         06:49.90 13:54.40 20:58.10 21:40.00 

   108        Whitney Maxwell            06:44.90 13:52.90 21:16.25 21:58.10 

   109        Alise Murphy               06:49.95 14:03.60 21:15.65 21:58.50 

   124        Alie Church                06:44.80 14:08.10 21:33.55 22:18.70 

 

Kent City 

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  385  

 

    13        Mollie Ringer              06:13.55 12:38.40 18:57.70 19:32.30 

    34        Eliza Nyblad               06:18.80 12:59.45 19:35.80 20:11.20 

   101        Amber Holcomb              06:50.30 14:02.70 21:06.20 21:47.70 

   107        Kym Shoemaker              06:52.40 14:04.30 21:14.70 21:55.00 

   130        Arie Witt                  07:09.60 14:35.00 21:42.45 22:26.45 

   149        Hannah Ringer              07:03.10 14:32.90 22:05.80 22:53.10 

   156        Lizzi Dunnuck              07:18.55 14:59.50 22:36.15 23:18.85 

 

Kalamazoo Christian 

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  394  

 

     2        Leah Reames                06:03.70 12:16.70 18:19.50 18:54.95 

    68        Nicole Leep                06:35.80 13:33.15 20:26.00 21:06.60 

    93        Rachel Bishop              06:43.90 13:50.70 20:53.80 21:36.10 

    99        Charissa Hollett           06:40.10 13:42.35 21:05.40 21:42.60 

   132        Julia Leep                 07:03.80 14:22.00 21:44.80 22:27.25 

   135        Lauren Westerman           07:00.05 14:25.05 21:55.15 22:35.90 

   144        Rachel Hesselink           07:03.40 14:40.75 22:08.30 22:44.95 

 

Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central 

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  398  

 

    29        Mary Bellino               06:08.50 12:41.95 19:23.10 20:04.95 

    31        Kelly Stumpmier            06:20.90 12:59.40 19:26.70 20:05.95 

    51        Emily Desana               06:33.15 13:24.90 20:13.30 20:54.55 

   141        Alley Kernyo               07:05.60 14:36.70 22:02.35 22:42.30 

   146        Natalie Green              07:05.70 14:38.05 22:04.55 22:45.85 

   147        Kara Masserant             07:08.05 14:42.10 22:07.40 22:48.25 

   153        Roseann Salajan            07:00.60 14:42.70 22:19.05 23:08.90 



 

Clare 

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  419  

 

    47        Jessica Walls              06:31.80 13:23.10 20:02.70 20:40.30 

    60        Krista Haynak              06:42.40 13:40.30 20:21.85 21:01.70 

   100        Barbie Nunnally            06:41.45 14:18.95 21:06.25 21:45.75 

   102        Kelly Teall                06:52.30 14:03.30 21:06.55 21:49.20 

   110        Andrea Snyder              06:54.60 14:10.05 21:28.05 22:00.25 

   164        Kerry Teall                07:14.70 15:02.15 22:53.35 23:40.55 

   179        Emily Yurga                07:39.30 16:00.10 24:07.90 24:55.55 

 

Bad Axe 

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  426  

 

    59        Ashley Fisher              06:35.95 13:26.60 20:17.85 21:00.30 

    62        Kristi Essenmacher         06:41.60 13:38.20 20:28.20 21:02.80 

    73        Jackie Howard              06:40.10 13:39.50 20:39.05 21:12.80 

   112        Kati Essenmacher           06:55.40 14:12.70 21:26.50 22:05.20 

   120        Dana Smith                 06:57.55 14:17.50 21:35.50 22:16.85 

   131        Rachel Rochefort           07:07.20 14:28.25 21:55.20 22:26.50 

   185        Lindsay Essenmacher        08:05.00 16:55.95 25:08.15 25:54.65 

 

Freeland 

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  436  

 

    40        Chelsie Fuller             06:22.05 13:06.65 19:50.60 20:26.60 

    66        Katelyn Roth               06:37.35 13:35.35 20:26.80 21:05.15 

    88        Nicole Ostrander           06:51.05 13:58.40 20:51.05 21:29.50 

   115        Lauryn Wierda              06:36.70 13:53.45 21:24.70 22:12.10 

   127        Kelly Buxman               07:12.70 14:31.80 21:45.40 22:23.80 

   152        Kristi Theriault           07:08.70 14:42.15 22:17.95 23:03.40 

   165        Ellen Schulz               07:27.10 15:14.85 23:00.80 23:48.75 

 

Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  448  

 

    58        Charlotte Spencer          06:37.70 13:31.55 20:21.65 21:00.10 

    64        Jen Smith                  06:35.00 13:26.80 20:23.05 21:04.90 

    80        Kelsie Norton              06:38.65 13:41.90 20:40.45 21:18.65 

    87        Mary Wagner                06:38.40 13:41.15 20:45.20 21:27.55 

   159        Adrienne Bortell           07:25.00 15:10.95 22:35.30 23:20.30 

   160        Frances Dahl               07:12.95 15:08.70 22:38.90 23:23.65 

   168        Jen Fleming                07:26.60 15:23.05 23:13.00 23:57.35 

 

Stanton Central Montcalm 

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  471  

 

    45        Betsy Gurecki              06:51.60 13:29.10 20:01.90 20:38.90 

    69        Madison Anderson           06:54.10 13:48.15 20:30.40 21:07.50 

    70        Victoria Burns             07:03.25 13:59.80 20:30.15 21:09.20 

   118        Emma Snively               07:12.50 14:24.00 21:34.90 22:15.15 

   169        Cassandra Huntley          07:40.70 15:23.85 23:17.35 23:58.70 

   182        Rebekah Hudson             07:55.95 16:26.00 24:35.60 25:21.25 

   184        Emily Warschefsky          08:14.80 16:26.55 24:50.00 25:42.10 

 

Frankenmuth 



PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  494  

 

    28        Stacie Wiles               06:15.30 12:46.00 19:20.10 20:02.40 

    78        Karie Mcdonald             06:38.65 13:36.75 20:35.70 21:16.45 

   103        Lindsey Bender             06:49.00 14:09.50 21:14.05 21:50.15 

   134        Steph Davidek              06:59.60 14:29.80 21:48.50 22:32.35 

   151        Ashley Koch                07:15.15 14:55.45 22:18.90 23:01.50 

   170        Kelsey Blegen              07:27.40 15:19.45 23:16.50 24:02.10 

   180        Alexis Kadolph             07:52.65 16:18.50 24:16.90 24:59.25 

 

Delton Kellogg 

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  498  

 

    44        Marissa Ingle              06:30.90 13:13.80 19:57.65 20:35.45 

    61        Whitney Knollenberg        06:39.45 13:38.95 20:26.30 21:02.30 

    82        Kristen Wilfinger          06:40.20 13:43.40 20:42.60 21:19.25 

   154        Carolin Humphrey           07:26.70 15:12.50 22:36.15 23:12.60 

   157        Nikki Bechtel              07:28.10 15:11.60 22:39.25 23:18.95 

   158        Santa Dimante              07:27.80 15:11.75 22:36.65 23:19.45 

   162        Chelsea Stephens           07:22.95 15:13.10 22:41.80 23:28.60 

 

Saginaw Nouvel 

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  519  

 

    11        Mikinzie Stuart            06:07.95 12:33.65 18:55.05 19:30.00 

    86        Emily Sandula              06:37.85 13:44.75 20:43.70 21:26.10 

   111        Hailey Haremski            06:38.00 13:57.30 21:25.85 22:04.50 

   150        Miriam Johnson             06:59.90 14:35.95 22:19.60 23:00.30 

   161        Stephanie Kaczanowski      07:05.15 14:49.10 22:35.50 23:23.95 

   181        Whitney Hatheway           07:54.00 16:21.10 24:15.30 25:08.50 

   187        Myra King                  08:27.35 17:41.50 26:40.25 27:25.45 

 

Morley Stanwood 

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  521  

 

    15        Brittany Hohn              06:12.60 12:34.70 18:57.10 19:35.05 

    48        Mandi VerBurg              06:26.25 13:21.95 19:59.80 20:42.20 

   133        Amy Wheeler                06:58.95 14:27.40 21:52.70 22:31.45 

   148        Shelly Bender              07:06.35 14:41.40 22:05.25 22:48.25 

   177        Ajia Anderson              07:44.50 15:57.00 24:00.00 24:49.05 

 

Schoolcraft 

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  625  

 

    74        Ashely Hess                06:49.20 13:48.20 20:34.20 21:13.15 

   121        Kara Bensley               06:51.60 14:13.40 21:30.85 22:16.90 

   137        Brooke Laing               07:17.80 14:39.15 21:56.85 22:37.50 

   138        Kayla Douglas              07:15.80 14:49.70 21:58.90 22:38.05 

   155        Jessica Anderson           07:15.60 14:46.40 22:29.60 23:14.00 

   175        Tagan Marnell              07:50.35 16:02.35 24:00.70 24:45.25 

   183        Katie Ford                 08:04.00 16:30.00 24:46.05 25:31.25 

 

Armada 

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  625  

 

    41        Alissa Beeman              06:40.85 13:09.90 19:44.35 20:28.05 

   123        Emily Reidt                07:09.00 14:28.20 21:43.00 22:18.50 



   125        Lindsay Knake              07:02.95 14:16.75 21:44.65 22:19.55 

   163        Danielle Beste             07:19.55 14:57.30 22:41.90 23:29.20 

   173        Shukria Shawqi             07:45.30 15:53.10 23:41.85 24:22.85 

   178        Christine Kiehler          07:22.20 15:40.00 24:00.80 24:52.45 

   186        Nicole Kuzminski           08:03.65 16:49.60 25:15.40 26:08.20 

 

St. Louis 

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  673  

 

   114        Heather Porter             07:06.80 14:19.95 21:26.95 22:10.20 

   122        Samantha Thalison          07:06.80 14:26.50 21:39.90 22:18.40 

   129        Arica Ramirez              07:09.00 14:32.20 21:42.55 22:25.55 

   142        Rachel Luehm               07:02.55 14:33.90 22:03.75 22:42.90 

   166        Brittany Anguiano          07:30.10 15:15.70 23:04.05 23:52.60 

   172        Chelsea Colbry             07:29.30 15:26.80 23:21.10 24:10.55 

   176        Megan Kuehnlein            07:42.80 15:57.70 24:02.30 24:46.35 

 


